<i>/ ·</i>			ype the fax audit nu	unber
(shov	vn below) on the top and b (((H1900)	ottom of all pages of 0120520 3)))	)t the document.	
I <b>HONTHA BIDI B</b>		U NAVEL OFFIN HIND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		01
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELO	DAD button on you		page.
r	Doing so will gener			
	ivision of Corporations	6784		
Fi From:	ax Number : (850)617	-6381		
A	ccount Name : KRAMER-H ccount Number : I2000000	UY LAW FIRM 0246		
	hone : (239)394 ax Number : (239)642			
<b>**Enter</b> the	email address for this	business entity to	o be used for futu	re
annual	report mailings. Enter		dress please.**	
Email	Address: paulino 2			
	FLORIDA LIMIT	ED LIABILITY	′ CO.	····· ·
	APOLLO L	ENDING, LLC		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		0	(
<u></u>	Page Count		0	IA

.

2393947814

## H19000120520 3

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### FOR

### APOLLO LENDING, LLC

#### a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, does hereby adopt the following articles of organization for the company:

1. Name. The name of the company shall be APOLLO LENDING, LLC.

2. Address. The mailing and street address of the company is:

9518 Tahoe Drive Centerville, Ohio 45458

3. Registered Agent and Office. The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for the company is as follows:

Peter Huy, Esq.

950 North Collier Boulevard, Suite 101 Marco Island, Florida 34145

4. Management of Company. The company shall be a member-managed company and it shall have one managing member. The name and address of the initial managing member is:

Paul M. Tambe 9518 Tahoc Drive Centerville, Ohio 45458

5. Operating Agreement of the Company. The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the operating agreement of the company shall be vested in the members.

6. Amendment of Articles of Organization. Any amendment to these articles of organization shall be in accordance with Florida Statutes Chapter 605 and shall be filed with the Florida Department of State.

IM WITNESS WHEREOF, the managing member has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of April, 2019.

PAUL M. TAMBE, Managing Member

-1-

H19000120520 3

SECIAL TARY OF STATE

## H19000120520 3

### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept appointment as registered agent of the company. Further, I acknowledge that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position as provided in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.



File No. BA19-004

.

.

.

# H19000120520 3